
NAPA COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 200191B 
AMENDMENT NO. 2 

made and 
THIS 

entered into 
AMENDMENT 

as of this 
NO. 
22nd 

2
day 
TO 

of 
NAPA 

July 2025, 
COUNTY 

by and between 
AGREEMENT 

NAPA 
NO. 
COUNTY, 

200191B 
a 

is

political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter refened to as "COUNTY" and 
STATUS ELECTRICAL CORPORATION, a company incorporated in the State of Washington,
whose mailing address is 2669 Deacon Street, Abbotsford BC V2T 6L4, hereinafter refened to
as "CONTRACTOR." COUNTY and CONTRACTOR may be refened to below collectively as
"Parties" and individually a\Party." 

\ 
RECITALS 

WHEREAS, on or about November 19, 2019, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered
into Napa County Agreement No. 200191B (hereinafter refened to as the "Agreement") for 
CONTRACTOR to provide COUNTY with maintenance and support of the Napa County 
Department of Corrections' downtown jail security system; 

WHEREAS, on April 21, 2022, the Agreement was amended to replace the original
security software and hardware described in the original Agreement No. 200191B with the 
Milestone X Protect Professional 2017 Rl 7 DVMS hardware and software system, to extend the
tenn of the agreement from June 30, 2022, to June 30, 2025, to increase the contract maximum 
from two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) to three hundred fifteen thousand two 
hundred seventy thousand dollars ($315,270), to remove the automatic renewals clause, and to
provide additional maintenance and support of the downtown jail security system; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now desire to amend Agreement No.
200191 B to modify the scope of work, extend the tenn of the Agreement, and reduce the 
maximum compensation. 

TERMS 

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of
which are hereby acknowledged, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR, hereby amend Agreement No.
230117B as follows: 

I. Paragraph I of the Agreement is amended to read in full as follows:

Term of the Agreement. The tenn of this Agreement shall commence on the date first above
written and shall expire on June 30, 2028, unless tenninated earlier in accordance with 
Paragraphs 9 (Termination for Cause), 10 (Other Tennination) or 23(a) (Covenant of No
Undisclosed Conflict); except that the obligations of the parties under Paragraphs 7 (Insurance)
and 8 (Indemnification) shall continue in full force and effect after said expiration date or early 
tennination in relation to acts or omissions occurring prior to such dates during the tenn of the 

h:\ccoun\WORDfRMS\PSA�Gcncral-BOS General PSA - 4119 












